

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 512 OF 2011

M.G.R. EDN. & RESEACH INSTITUTE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 23/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G. Umapathy, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.C. Jha, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Anant Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner, learned counsel
for the respondent No.3 and learned counsel for the respondent
No.4 are present.

Learned counsel for the respondent No.3 prays for
time to file counter affidavit. The office report does not
speak about filing of vakalatnama for respondent No.3.

Office to verify the same.

Item No.44

-2-

The respondents, who have not filed counter
affidavit, are granted four weeks' time to file counter
affidavit.

List again on 3.11.2011.

(H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY)
REGISTRAR