

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 512 OF 2011

M.G.R. EDN. & RESEACH INSTITUTE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 24/02/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s)	Mr. Ashok Desai, Sr. Adv.
	Mr. G. Umapathy, Adv.
	Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.
	Mr. S. Ramasubramanian, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	Mr. Amarendra Sharan, Sr. Adv.
	Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.
	Mr. Atul Kumar, Adv.
	Ms. Rekha Bakshi, Adv.
	Mr. Surajit A. Sangma, Adv.
	Mr. Avijit Mani Tripathi, Adv.
	Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Adv.
	Mr. Ravi Kant, Adv.
	Ms. Priti Kumari, Adv.
	Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.
	Mr. Gauram Sharma, Adv.
	Mr. A. Dev Kumar, Adv.
	Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.
	Mr. Shishir Singh, Adv.
	Mr. S. Wasim A Qadri, Adv.
	Mr. Zaid Ali, Adv.
for Mr.	D.S. Mahra, Adv.

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the parties. The transfer petition is disposed of in terms of the signed order.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(INDU SATIJA)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

.....J
(DALVEER BHANDARI)

.....J
(DIPAK MISRA)

New Delhi;
February 24, 2012.